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ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013
AGREEMENT FOR COAL SUPPLY
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been signed by the Western Coal Fields Limited for supply of coal to the Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company and with the Maharashtra State Power Generation Company; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of annual supply of coal to these companies under the said agreement?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b) : Western Coal Fields Limited (WCL) has signed Fuel Supply Agreements (FSAs) with Madhya Pradesh Power Generation Company Ltd. (MPPGCL) and of Maharashtra State Power Generation Corporation Ltd. (MSPGCL) in respect of Thermal Power Plants (TPPs) which were commissioned prior to 31.3.2009. Details of TPPs and the Annual Contracted Quantity (ACQ) is as follows:-

Details of Annual Contract Quantity for FSA concluded by WCL in respect of TPPs of MPPGCL
& MSPGCL

S.No. Name of TPP Power Utility Capacity (MW) FSA ACQ (MTPA)
TPPs commissioned
up to 31.03.2009

1  Satpura TPP MPPGCL  1143   6.60

2  Bhusawal MSPGCL  475   2.80

3  Chandrapur MSPGCL  2340   10.37

4  Koradih  MSPGCL  1040   0.62

5 Khaperkheda MSPGCL 840 0.93

6  Nasik  MSPGCL  880   3.69

7  Parli  MSPGCL  920   2.50

8  Paras  MSPGCL  305   1.80

Total TPPs commissioned MPPGCL  1143   6.60
up to 31.03.2009


    MSPGCL  6800   22.70

    Total  7943   29.30

Total TPPs commissioned /comingup to 31.03.2009

1. Satpura Extension MSPGCL  500   1.85
 TPP  Units   10  &  11
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